FORM PTO 1594 REC 06 -	06 - 2001 ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
	had atiminal decuments or converte or		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate  1. Name of conveying party(ies):	740464 ined original documents or copy thereof.		
AUTOTOTE CORPORATION	Name: SCIENTIFIC GAMES CORPORATION		
Individual(s)  Association	Internal Address:		
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 750 Lexington Avenue, 25th Floor		
Corporation-State of Delaware	City: New York State: NY Zip: 10022		
Other	Individual(s) citizenship		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes x No	Association		
Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership		
3. Nature of conveyance.	Limited Partnership		
Assignment Merger			
Security Agreement	Corporation-State of Delaware		
Jeculty Agreement	Other		
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:		
Execution Date: April 27, 2001	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional names(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	I		
A Trademant Application Na(a)	P. Trademark Registration No.(a)		
A Trademark Application No(s).	B. Trademark Registration No(s).		
SEE ATTACHED PAGE 2	SEE ATTACHED PAGE 2		
Additional numbers attached? Yes No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence			
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Name: Barry R. Lipsitz	registrations involved		
	T. T. 15. (27.050.0.4)		
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 315.00 Enclosed		
\$ 0572 <del>001 \$70m 1 - 20000095 25274035 -  </del>	<b>x</b>		
FC:481 40.96 15 FC:482 275.06 00	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
1			
Street Address: 755 Main Street	8. Deposit account number:		
	·		
1	The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency in the payment of the required fee(s) or credit any overpayment to		
City: Monroe State: CT ZIP: 06468	Deposit Account No. 50-0625.		
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE		
Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the			
original document.	, <u> </u>		
Barry R. Lipsitz	May 30, 2001		
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

### Application numbers(s) or registration number(s):

### Application Nos.

Mark		Application No.	
(1) ECLIP	SE	75/774,235	
(2) MAX		75/774,236	
(3) LUCKY	6	75/848,526	
(4) 5X KE	NO	75/848,527	
(5) TOTET	V	75/888,811	
(6) AUTOT	OTE.COM	76/128,948	

#### Registration Nos.

Mark	Registration No.
(7) AUTOTOTE	1,276,741
(8) AUTOTOTE (logo)	2,282,400
(9) EXTREMA	2,388,613
(10) NASRIN RACING NETWORK AND DESIGN	2,425,546
(11) NASRIN	2,425,547
(12) SURPRISE PARTY	2,439,172

TRADEMARK REEL: 002308 FRAME: 0619

#### State of Delaware

# Office of the Secretary of State

PAGE 3

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"SCIENTIFIC GAMES CORPORATION II", A DELAWARE CORPORATION, WITH AND INTO "AUTOTOTE CORPORATION" UNDER THE NAME OF "SCIENTIFIC GAMES CORPORATION", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2001, AT 8:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP IS THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2001, AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.



Warriet Smith Hindson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 1115012

DATE: 05-03-01

2039007 8100M

010214098

TRADEMARK REEL: 002308 FRAME: 0620

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 08:01 AM 04/23/2001 010193211 - 2039007

## CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER SCIENTIFIC GAMES CORPORATION II (a Delaware corporation) INTO AUTOTOTE CORPORATION (a Delaware corporation)

#### It is hereby certified that:

- Autotote Corporation (the "Corporation") is a business corporation of the State of Delaware.
- 2 The Corporation is the owner of all of the outstanding shares of each class of stock of Scientific Games Corporation II, which is also a business corporation of the State of Delaware.
- On April 2001, the Board of Directors of the Corporation duly adopted the following resolutions to merge Scientific Games Corporation II with and into the Corporation:

RESOLVED, that Scientific Games Corporation II be merged with and into the Corporation, and that all of the estate, property, rights, privileges, powers and franchises of Scientific Games Corporation II be vested in and held and enjoyed by the Corporation as fully and entirely and without change or diminution as the same were before held and enjoyed by Scientific Games Corporation II in its name; and further

RESOLVED, that the Corporation shall assume all of the obligations of Scientific Games Corporation II; and further

RESOLVED, that the Corporation shall cause to be executed and filed and/or recorded the documents prescribed by the laws of the State of Delaware and by the laws of any other appropriate jurisdiction, and shall cause to be performed all necessary acts within the State of Delaware and within any other appropriate jurisdiction, in connection with the foregoing merger, and further

RESOLVED, that, as of the effective date of the foregoing merger, the Corporation shall change its corporate name to Scientific Games Corporation; and further

KI-2-2099B43-9

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002308 FRAME: 0621

RESOLVED, that the effective time of the Certificate of Ownership and Merger setting forth a copy of these resolutions, and the time when the merger therein provided for, shall become effective shall be 12:00 a.m., Eastern Daylight Time, on the 27th day of April, 2001.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name on behalf of the Corporation, as of the 200 day of April, 2001.

**AUTOTOTE CORPORATION** 

Name: A. Long weil Title: President

ATTEST:

Name: Martin E. Sullars

Title: Vice President

-2-

KL2:2093863.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002308 FRAME: 0622